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STATEWIDE ‐  $1,910 M  $4,406 M 43% 11,649 1,439  $23,317 M 121,098 ‐26,520 $23,317,007,137 for loss of 26,520 jobs

Acadia 45  $1.0 M  $29.0 M 4% 80 12  $101 M 347 199 $507,378 per job created
Allen 24  $5.3 M  $14.4 M 37% 39 4  $68 M 556 156 $435,502 per job created

Ascension 3  $139.5 M  $126.8 M 110% 854 51  $1,785 M 14,551 ‐317 $1,785,194,445 for loss of 317 jobs
Assumption 51  $733.8 K  $16.9 M 4% 49 6  $34 M 112 ‐1,558 $33,940,475 for loss of 1,558 jobs
Avoyelles 57  $8.8 K  $9.9 M 0% 23 4  $927 K 59 45 $20,607 per job created
Beauregard 21  $6.3 M  $25.8 M 24% 192 7  $99 M 1,003 ‐260 $98,548,091 for loss of 260 jobs
Bienville 31  $3.0 M  $39.0 M 8% 44 7  $34 M 214 367 $92,357 per job created
Bossier 36  $2.3 M  $111.7 M 2% 172 31  $34 M 1,126 118 $285,346 per job created
Caddo 9  $25.5 M  $235.5 M 11% 664 98  $686 M 22,626 ‐4,151 $686,312,110 for loss of 4,151 jobs

Calcasieu 2  $428.3 M  $221.0 M 194% 1,152 83  $4,441 M 3,651 ‐5,497 $4,441,499,273 for loss of 5,497 jobs
Caldwell 59  $2.0 K  $8.4 M 0% 6 1  $33 K 2 4 $8,369 per job created
Cameron 1  $707.2 M  $33.4 M 2119% 46 7  $6,949 M 1,240 156 $44,542,506 per job created
Claiborne 60  $1.2 K  $10.6 M 0% 2 1  $35 K 3 6 $5,854 per job created
Concordia 50  $742.8 K  $14.6 M 5% 34 5  $8 M 47 ‐20 $7,914,591 for loss of 20 jobs
DeSoto 14  $12.8 M  $77.7 M 16% 222 18  $163 M 804 230 $709,458 per job created

East Baton Rouge 7  $69.6 M  $453.8 M 15% 814 76  $1,086 M 2,739 ‐1,980 $1,086,007,215 for loss of 1,980 jobs
East Carroll 44  $1.1 M  $5.5 M 19% 24 2  $10 M 49 ‐58 $9,956,259 for loss of 58 jobs
East Feliciana 47  $914.6 K  $7.3 M 12% 17 6  $10 M 278 51 $194,656 per job created
Evangeline 43  $1.3 M  $17.4 M 8% 64 6  $41 M 440 ‐42 $41,164,937 for loss of 42 jobs

Grant 54  $377.9 K  $8.6 M 4% 26 5  $5 M 121 5 $991,235 per job created
Iberia 38  $2.2 M  $43.3 M 5% 205 48  $59 M 2,914 ‐288 $58,832,501 for loss of 288 jobs
Iberville 6  $73.2 M  $62.8 M 117% 627 36  $989 M 1,322 ‐5,521 $989,158,999 for loss of 5,521 jobs
Jackson 37  $2.2 M  $24.8 M 9% 66 2  $26 M 10 ‐137 $26,257,630 for loss of 137 jobs
Jefferson 12  $18.8 M  $364.8 M 5% 560 99  $257 M 13,810 ‐5,538 $257,446,762 for loss of 5,538 jobs

Jefferson Davis 39  $1.7 M  $22.0 M 8% 36 9  $27 M 366 24 $1,107,228 per job created
La Salle 20  $6.8 M  $191.1 M 4% 19 8  $67 M 243 2 $33,691,242 per job created
Lafayette 28  $4.0 M  $132.2 M 3% 459 93  $63 M 3,511 533 $117,852 per job created
Lafourche 19  $7.7 M  $11.8 M 65% 144 21  $84 M 1,082 1,467 $57,258 per job created
Lincoln 25  $5.2 M  $35.4 M 15% 89 20  $71 M 345 ‐153 $70,704,032 for loss of 153 jobs

Livingston 40  $1.7 M  $54.4 M 3% 96 26  $23 M 1,731 49 $460,006 per job created
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Morehouse 34  $2.4 M  $13.1 M 18% 60 11  $31 M 131 ‐137 $30,725,409 for loss of 137 jobs
Natchitoches 22  $5.8 M  $28.9 M 20% 120 7  $102 M 1,767 207 $490,524 per job created

Orleans 16  $10.6 M  $537.6 M 2% 267 39  $210 M 4,562 ‐76 $210,450,086 for loss of 76 jobs
Ouachita 18  $8.1 M  $100.2 M 8% 563 72  $317 M 3,654 21 $15,117,561 per job created

Plaquemines 5  $85.9 M  $69.3 M 124% 171 18  $821 M 661 154 $5,328,451 per job created
Pointe Coupee 33  $2.4 M  $26.2 M 9% 119 11  $38 M 83 59 $643,177 per job created

Rapides 10  $23.0 M  $93.4 M 25% 253 39  $336 M 3,151 646 $520,226 per job created
Red River 27  $4.7 M  $23.4 M 20% 18 8  $50 M 495 ‐14 $50,368,737 for loss of 14 jobs
Richland 30  $3.2 M  $16.3 M 20% 32 9  $31 M 380 48 $652,132 per job created
Sabine 46  $997.7 K  $16.1 M 6% 65 10  $15 M 285 125 $119,066 per job created

St Bernard 15  $12.8 M  $45.1 M 28% 119 10  $221 M 293 ‐408 $221,325,600 for loss of 408 jobs
St Charles 4  $112.7 M  $145.4 M 77% 583 37  $1,694 M 10,651 ‐6,344 $1,693,936,205 for loss of 6,344 jobs
St Helena 55  $97.8 K  $7.6 M 1% 23 3  $4 M 11 ‐20 $3,780,403 for loss of 20 jobs
St James 8  $32.5 M  $55.1 M 59% 290 25  $533 M 1,503 12 $44,421,690 per job created

St John the Baptist 11  $22.7 M  $50.3 M 45% 260 15  $919 M 1,181 22 $41,766,830 per job created
St Landry 49  $751.1 K  $37.3 M 2% 101 15  $23 M 1,576 ‐89 $22,954,877 for loss of 89 jobs
St Martin 42  $1.4 M  $37.4 M 4% 161 40  $23 M 1,605 486 $46,405 per job created
St Mary 17  $9.3 M  $58.7 M 16% 356 38  $138 M 2,624 223 $618,558 per job created

St Tammany 35  $2.4 M  $290.8 M 1% 80 30  $26 M 1,006 337 $77,654 per job created
Tangipahoa 41  $1.6 M  $50.3 M 3% 138 31  $25 M 1,189 521 $48,341 per job created
Terrebonne 23  $5.5 M  $85.2 M 6% 264 63  $71 M 4,001 299 $239,124 per job created

Union 52  $632.5 K  $12.4 M 5% 26 3  $7 M 1,508 231 $29,130 per job created
Vermilion 48  $873.0 K  $31.6 M 3% 24 9  $10 M 55 259 $37,912 per job created
Vernon 56  $80.1 K  $17.3 M 0% 15 5  $1 M 26 16 $75,567 per job created

Washington 26  $4.8 M  $20.3 M 24% 89 16  $88 M 179 ‐204 $87,664,093 for loss of 204 jobs
Webster 32  $2.7 M  $27.4 M 10% 131 29  $41 M 1,524 ‐51 $40,664,447 for loss of 51 jobs

West Baton Rouge 13  $18.6 M  $33.7 M 55% 373 36  $248 M 1,132 ‐149 $248,464,505 for loss of 149 jobs
West Carroll 58  $2.7 K  $4.0 M 0% 12 1  $132 K 43 ‐40 $131,767 for loss of 40 jobs
West Feliciana 29  $3.9 M  $22.5 M 17% 48 3  $56 M 113 ‐325 $56,241,273 for loss of 325 jobs

Winn 53  $433.9 K  $6.9 M 6% 52 7  $16 M 232 ‐96 $16,447,497 for loss of 96 jobs
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STATEWIDE ‐  $1,910 M  $4,406 M 43%
Acadia 45  $1.0 M  $29.0 M 4%
Allen 24  $5.3 M  $14.4 M 37%

Ascension 3  $139.5 M  $126.8 M 110%
Assumption 51  $733.8 K  $16.9 M 4%
Avoyelles 57  $8.8 K  $9.9 M 0%
Beauregard 21  $6.3 M  $25.8 M 24%
Bienville 31  $3.0 M  $39.0 M 8%
Bossier 36  $2.3 M  $111.7 M 2%
Caddo 9  $25.5 M  $235.5 M 11%

Calcasieu 2  $428.3 M  $221.0 M 194%
Caldwell 59  $2.0 K  $8.4 M 0%
Cameron 1  $707.2 M  $33.4 M 2119%
Claiborne 60  $1.2 K  $10.6 M 0%
Concordia 50  $742.8 K  $14.6 M 5%
DeSoto 14  $12.8 M  $77.7 M 16%

East Baton Rouge 7  $69.6 M  $453.8 M 15%
East Carroll 44  $1.1 M  $5.5 M 19%
East Feliciana 47  $914.6 K  $7.3 M 12%
Evangeline 43  $1.3 M  $17.4 M 8%

Grant 54  $377.9 K  $8.6 M 4%
Iberia 38  $2.2 M  $43.3 M 5%
Iberville 6  $73.2 M  $62.8 M 117%
Jackson 37  $2.2 M  $24.8 M 9%
Jefferson 12  $18.8 M  $364.8 M 5%

Jefferson Davis 39  $1.7 M  $22.0 M 8%
La Salle 20  $6.8 M  $191.1 M 4%
Lafayette 28  $4.0 M  $132.2 M 3%
Lafourche 19  $7.7 M  $11.8 M 65%
Lincoln 25  $5.2 M  $35.4 M 15%

Livingston 40  $1.7 M  $54.4 M 3%
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flooding

 $720 M  $375 M  $287 M  $151 M  $106 M  $58 M  $61 M  $53 M  $51 M  $48 M
 $429.8 K  $167.9 K  $113.5 K  $98.5 K  $62.2 K  $38.9 K 0  $46.6 K 0  $87.5 K
 $1.7 M  $544.4 K  $710.9 K  $301.4 K  $360.0 K  $486.2 K  $190.5 K  $960.7 K 0  $84.0 K
 $79.1 M  $10.3 M  $19.9 M  $4.9 M  $8.7 M  $5.1 M 0 0  $4.6 M  $6.9 M
 $287.3 K  $139.4 K  $211.9 K  $36.5 K  $14.6 K 0  $4.9 K  $4.9 K  $29.4 K  $5.0 K
 $2.9 K  $2.0 K  $0.8 K  $1.0 K  $0.8 K  $0.6 K 0 0  $0.4 K  $0.4 K
 $2.9 M  $885.0 K  $864.3 K  $385.1 K  $411.7 K  $126.7 K  $132.5 K  $598.0 K 0 0
 $1.6 M  $216.4 K  $563.6 K  $192.1 K  $110.5 K  $101.6 K  $22.8 K  $138.7 K 0 0
 $1.3 M  $247.1 K  $364.2 K  $158.7 K  $165.4 K  $37.6 K 0  $43.9 K  $60.1 K 0
 $13.9 M  $3.9 M  $4.4 M  $1.1 M  $1.7 M  $445.3 K 0 0 0 0
 $116.1 M  $108.6 M  $83.9 M  $19.8 M  $22.4 M  $18.6 M  $20.5 M  $15.8 M 0  $22.6 M
 $0.8 K  $0.3 K  $0.5 K 0  $0.1 K  $0.0 K  $0.1 K  $0.1 K  $0.0 K  $0.0 K

 $180.3 M  $130.1 M  $138.1 M  $24.7 M  $17.9 M  $126.4 M  $33.3 M  $33.5 M 0  $22.9 M
 $0.5 K  $0.4 K 0  $0.1 K  $0.1 K 0  $0.0 K  $0.1 K 0 0

 $285.6 K  $211.3 K  $144.2 K  $34.0 K 0  $12.7 K  $27.3 K 0  $27.8 K 0
 $6.7 M  $1.7 M  $1.4 M  $1.4 M 0  $935.9 K 0  $642.2 K  $0.5 K 0
 $28.1 M  $9.0 M  $9.4 M  $5.7 M  $6.6 M  $1.9 M  $8.8 M  $82.9 K  $118.2 K 0
 $132.5 K  $395.8 K  $123.9 K  $34.5 K  $66.2 K  $139.5 K 0  $66.4 K  $33.4 K  $66.4 K
 $374.0 K  $169.1 K  $96.5 K  $155.5 K  $46.0 K  $73.5 K 0 0 0 0
 $435.2 K  $280.8 K  $109.5 K  $173.3 K  $101.3 K  $39.7 K 0  $203.1 K 0  $2.8 K
 $151.9 K  $32.1 K  $109.2 K  $32.2 K  $23.1 K  $7.4 K  $0.8 K  $18.2 K  $3.1 K 0
 $1.0 M  $409.5 K  $336.7 K  $150.9 K  $149.9 K  $49.6 K 0 0  $8.7 K  $96.4 K
 $40.7 M  $5.3 M  $15.6 M  $464.1 K  $2.8 M 0  $2.1 M 0  $2.7 M  $3.5 M
 $536.1 K  $284.7 K  $440.3 K  $171.3 K  $152.1 K  $355.0 K  $106.2 K  $198.6 K 0 0
 $4.2 M  $4.4 M  $2.3 M  $3.4 M  $1.2 M  $428.7 K 0  $431.2 K  $785.9 K  $1.7 M
 $656.3 K  $299.0 K  $257.7 K  $150.8 K  $101.6 K 0 0  $128.0 K 0  $95.7 K
 $2.0 M  $1.2 M  $1.8 M  $72.2 K  $367.5 K  $496.7 K  $126.0 K  $745.6 K  $1.8 K 0
 $1.6 M  $512.0 K  $1.1 M 0  $308.2 K  $37.8 K 0  $327.1 K 0  $157.9 K
 $2.7 M  $1.6 M  $836.3 K  $456.1 K  $328.4 K  $441.4 K  $128.3 K  $277.0 K  $648.9 K  $240.8 K
 $2.8 M  $852.4 K  $732.1 K  $100.1 K  $376.3 K 0  $77.9 K  $272.5 K 0 0
 $542.8 K  $203.7 K  $366.2 K  $157.1 K  $165.0 K  $37.5 K  $113.3 K  $75.0 K 0  $24.6 K

Breakdown of foregone revenue by local taxing body
2017 ITEP Master Report, PART II:
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Morehouse 34  $2.4 M  $13.1 M 18%
Natchitoches 22  $5.8 M  $28.9 M 20%

Orleans 16  $10.6 M  $537.6 M 2%
Ouachita 18  $8.1 M  $100.2 M 8%

Plaquemines 5  $85.9 M  $69.3 M 124%
Pointe Coupee 33  $2.4 M  $26.2 M 9%

Rapides 10  $23.0 M  $93.4 M 25%
Red River 27  $4.7 M  $23.4 M 20%
Richland 30  $3.2 M  $16.3 M 20%
Sabine 46  $997.7 K  $16.1 M 6%

St Bernard 15  $12.8 M  $45.1 M 28%
St Charles 4  $112.7 M  $145.4 M 77%
St Helena 55  $97.8 K  $7.6 M 1%
St James 8  $32.5 M  $55.1 M 59%

St John the Baptist 11  $22.7 M  $50.3 M 45%
St Landry 49  $751.1 K  $37.3 M 2%
St Martin 42  $1.4 M  $37.4 M 4%
St Mary 17  $9.3 M  $58.7 M 16%

St Tammany 35  $2.4 M  $290.8 M 1%
Tangipahoa 41  $1.6 M  $50.3 M 3%
Terrebonne 23  $5.5 M  $85.2 M 6%

Union 52  $632.5 K  $12.4 M 5%
Vermilion 48  $873.0 K  $31.6 M 3%
Vernon 56  $80.1 K  $17.3 M 0%

Washington 26  $4.8 M  $20.3 M 24%
Webster 32  $2.7 M  $27.4 M 10%

West Baton Rouge 13  $18.6 M  $33.7 M 55%
West Carroll 58  $2.7 K  $4.0 M 0%
West Feliciana 29  $3.9 M  $22.5 M 17%

Winn 53  $433.9 K  $6.9 M 6%

School districts Parish & other Sheriff Fire Libraries Health & EMS Parks & Rec Roads Levees
Drainage & 
flooding

 $720 M  $375 M  $287 M  $151 M  $106 M  $58 M  $61 M  $53 M  $51 M  $48 M

Breakdown of foregone revenue by local taxing body
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 $1.1 M  $255.7 K  $151.7 K  $306.7 K  $92.0 K  $266.8 K 0  $155.1 K  $34.8 K  $76.0 K
 $1.7 M  $1.2 M  $1.2 M  $383.0 K  $452.1 K  $523.8 K 0  $211.7 K  $161.6 K 0
 $3.0 M  $4.7 M  $734.3 K  $551.3 K  $368.6 K 0  $412.4 K  $124.2 K  $802.6 K 0
 $3.5 M  $548.0 K  $2.1 M  $844.2 K  $642.6 K  $188.4 K  $133.5 K  $2.3 K  $183.6 K 0
 $32.0 M  $20.8 M  $21.6 M 0  $1.3 M  $8.3 M 0  $2.0 M 0 0
 $770.2 K  $291.8 K  $694.0 K  $282.6 K  $181.7 K 0 0  $37.3 K  $181.0 K 0
 $9.5 M  $2.8 M  $3.4 M  $2.7 M  $1.4 M  $209.1 K  $426.2 K  $1.9 M  $518.5 K  $85.3 K
 $2.1 M  $926.8 K  $684.3 K  $369.3 K  $332.4 K  $94.8 K 0 0  $147.6 K 0
 $1.2 M  $560.1 K  $480.2 K  $118.0 K  $299.4 K  $443.4 K 0 0  $134.6 K 0
 $389.9 K  $140.0 K  $141.9 K  $113.6 K  $54.9 K  $10.9 K 0  $146.5 K 0 0
 $3.7 M  $1.2 M  $2.8 M  $2.5 M  $336.2 K  $783.2 K  $197.2 K  $277.1 K  $1.0 M 0
 $53.5 M  $10.1 M  $20.4 M  $1.5 M  $4.3 M  $6.0 M  $2.9 M  $6.7 M  $7.3 M 0
 $28.9 K  $9.1 K  $15.1 K  $10.1 K  $1.7 K  $14.7 K  $1.2 K  $17.1 K 0 0
 $13.2 M  $3.1 M  $7.9 M  $1.4 M  $910.1 K  $1.8 M  $310.3 K  $1.8 M  $1.1 M  $910.1 K
 $7.6 M  $4.4 M  $6.8 M 0  $1.9 M  $185.4 K  $434.4 K  $732.5 K  $679.1 K 0
 $254.6 K  $63.9 K  $64.9 K  $173.3 K  $5.2 K  $28.7 K 0  $84.5 K  $13.4 K  $62.6 K
 $465.2 K  $212.4 K  $274.0 K  $67.1 K  $108.5 K  $36.8 K  $18.1 K  $124.8 K  $15.6 K  $72.4 K
 $3.5 M  $1.8 M  $1.1 M  $285.5 K  $483.1 K  $377.5 K  $400.7 K 0  $475.4 K  $765.4 K
 $1.1 M  $375.7 K  $227.1 K  $438.5 K  $99.1 K  $66.6 K  $78.5 K  $0.6 K 0  $34.3 K
 $245.3 K  $305.5 K  $381.1 K  $194.1 K  $107.7 K  $81.1 K  $155.5 K  $19.5 K 0  $157.6 K
 $880.4 K  $1.7 M  $574.0 K  $823.0 K 0  $125.4 K  $602.8 K  $5.0 K  $294.9 K  $443.8 K
 $277.1 K  $119.0 K  $43.1 K  $34.5 K  $25.7 K  $47.8 K 0  $85.2 K 0 0
 $370.4 K  $99.6 K  $86.9 K  $18.0 K  $45.4 K  $44.3 K 0  $92.6 K 0  $115.9 K
 $35.4 K  $15.5 K  $13.4 K 0  $5.2 K  $2.1 K 0  $8.5 K 0 0
 $2.0 M  $596.0 K  $513.3 K  $411.8 K  $196.9 K  $482.1 K 0  $604.9 K 0 0
 $1.2 M  $326.0 K  $479.7 K  $339.7 K  $339.8 K 0 0  $89.7 K 0 0
 $6.8 M  $3.6 M  $3.5 M 0  $887.9 K  $337.8 K  $1.1 M 0  $871.6 K  $1.6 M
 $1.1 K  $0.4 K  $0.5 K 0  $0.2 K 0 0  $0.4 K  $0.1 K  $0.1 K
 $1.8 M  $876.7 K  $699.2 K  $274.6 K  $130.5 K  $172.3 K 0 0 0 0
 $180.9 K  $40.6 K  $87.5 K  $39.3 K  $54.5 K  $13.7 K 0  $17.5 K 0 0


